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ARCTIC BAY - YAB 

 PICK-UP & DELIVERY SERVICES NOT AVAILABLE 

 
CAMBRIDGE BAY - YCB 

PICK-UP & DELIVERY SERVICES 

 
CARRIER CANADIAN NORTH 

CONTACT PHONE (867) 983-2656 

CHARGES PICK-UP/DELIVERY CHARGES AT CAMBRIDGE BAY ARE ADD-ONS TO AIR CARGO RATES 

CHARGES ARE TO BE SHOWN IN THE "OTHER CHARGES" BOX ON AIRWAYBILL 

AREA CAMBRIDGE BAY ONLY 

TIMES              PICK-UP AND DELIVERY ARE TUESDAY TO THURSDAY 0900-1630; MONDAY & FRIDAY ARE SUBJECT TO ADVANCED ARRANGEMENTS WITH LOCAL OFFICE 

                         TIMES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND ARE DEPENDENT ON OUR PUBLISHED SCHEDULED SERVICE TARIFF 

RATES RATE GROUP                         PICK-UP OR DELIVERY RATE         

YCB PICK-UP                                                     $24.00 PER SHIPMENT PLUS $0.24 PER KG OVER 45 KGS 
                         (MAX) 2.2 KGS                                                                                                  $24.00 PER SHIPMENT YCB DELIVERY                                                  $24.00 PER SHIPMENT PLUS $0.24 PER KG OVER 45 KGS 

YCB SPECIAL PICK-UP                                     $34.00 PER SHIPMENT PLUS $0.24 PER KG OVER 45 KGS 

YCB SPECIAL DELIVERY                                  $34.00 PER SHIPMENT PLUS $0.24 PER KG OVER 45 KGS 
  

*Special Pick- Up or Delivery is defined as cargo that has to be Pick-Up or Delivered after the above cut off times or at a specific time.  

*ONE (1) PIECE SHALL NOT BE OVER 45 KGS AS THE STATION DOES NOT HAVE THE FACILITY OR EQUIPMENT TO COMPLETE THE SERVICE  

CLYDE RIVER – YCY  

 PICK-UP & DELIVERY SERVICES NOT AVAILABLE  

 
FORT SIMPSON - YFS  

PICK-UP & DELIVERY SERVICES 

 
CARRIER 

 
CANADIAN NORTH  

CONTACT PHONE (867) 695-2020 

CHARGES PICK-UP/DELIVERY CHARGES AT FORT SIMPSON ARE ADD-ONS TO AIR CARGO RATES 

 CHARGES ARE TO BE SHOWN IN THE "OTHER CHARGES" BOX ON AIRWAYBILL 

           AREA FORT SIMPSON ONLY 

           TIMES 
PICK-UP AND DELIVERY ARE MONDAY TO FRIDAY 10:00 AM TO 16:00. TIMES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND ARE DEPENDENT ON OUR PUBLISHED SERVICE 
TARIFF  

RATES RATE GROUP                    PICK-UP OR DELIVERY RATE   

 YFS PICK-UP                                                      $24.00 PER SHIPMENT PLUS $0.24 PER KG OVER 45 KGS 
= 

 YFS DELIVERY                                                   $24.00 PER SHIPMENT PLUS $0.24 PER KG OVER 45 KGS 

 YFS SPECIAL PICK-UP                                      $34.00 PER SHIPMENT PLUS $0.24 PER KG OVER 45 KGS 

 YFS SPECIAL DELIVERY                                   $34.00 PER SHIPMENT PLUS $0.24 PER KG OVER 45 KGS 

  

*Special Pick- Up or Delivery is defined as cargo that has to be Pick-Up or Delivered after the above cut off times or at a specific time 

*ONE (1) PIECE SHALL NOT BE OVER 45 KGS AS THE STATION DOES NOT HAVE THE FACILITY OR EQUIPMENT TO COMPLETE THE SERVICE  

 
 

GJOA HAVEN - YHK  

PICK-UP & DELIVERY SERVICES 

 
CARRIER 

 
CANADIAN NORTH  

CONTACT PHONE (867) 360-6612 

CHARGES PICK-UP/DELIVERY CHARGES AT GJOA HAVEN ARE ADD-ONS TO AIR CARGO RATES 

 CHARGES ARE TO BE SHOWN IN THE "OTHER CHARGES" BOX ON AIRWAYBILL 

AREA GJOA HAVEN ONLY 

TIME 
PICK-UP AND DELIVERY ARE MONDAY TO FRIDAY 10:00 AM TO 16:00. TIMES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND ARE DEPENDENT ON OUR PUBLISHED SERVICE 
TARIFF 

RATES RATE GROUP                   PICK-UP OR DELIVERY RATE 

 YHK PICK-UP                                                   $24.00 PER SHIPMENT PLUS $0.24 PER KG OVER 45 KGS 

 YHK DELIVERY                                                $24.00 PER SHIPMENT PLUS $0.24 PER KG OVER 45 KGS 

 YHK SPECIAL PICK- UP                                  $34.00 PER SHIPMENT PLUS $0.24 PER KG OVER 45 KGS 

 YHK SPECIAL DELIVERY                                $34.00 PER SHIPMENT PLUS $0.24 PER KG OVER 45 KGS 

  
*Special Pick- Up or Delivery is defined as cargo that has to be Pick-Up or Delivered after the above cut off times or at a specific time * ONE (1) PIECE SHALL NOT BE OVER 45 KGS AS THE 

STATION DOES NOT HAVE THE FACILITY OR EQUIPMENT TO COMPLETE THIS SERVICE. 

 
GRISE FIORD - YGZ 

PICK-UP & DELIVERY SERVICES NOT AVAILABLE 
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HAY RIVER - YHY 

PICK-UP & DELIVERY SERVICES 

 
CARRIER CANADIAN NORTH 

CONTACT PHONE (867) 874-2847 

CHARGES PICK-UP/DELIVERY CHARGES AT HAY RIVER ARE ADD-ONS TO AIR CARGO RATES 

CHARGES ARE TO BE SHOWN IN THE "OTHER CHARGES" BOX ON AIRWAYBILL 

AREA HAY RIVER ONLY 

TIMES              PICK-UP AND DELIVERY ARE MONDAY TO FRIDAY. 10:00 AM TO 16:00. TIMES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND ARE DEPENDENT ON OUR PUBLISHED SCHEDULED 
                         SERVICES TARIFF                                         

RATES RATE GROUP                          PICK-UP OR DELIVERY RATE   

YHY PICK-UP                                                     $24.00 PER SHIPMENT PLUS $0.24 PER KG OVER 45 KGS 

YHY DELIVERY                                                  $24.00 PER SHIPMENT PLUS $0.24 PER KG OVER 45 KGS 

YHY SPECIAL PICK-UP                                     $34.00 PER SHIPMENT PLUS $0.24 PER KG OVER 45 KGS 

YHY SPECIAL DELIVERY                                   $34.00 PER SHIPMENT PLUS $0.24 PER KG OVER 45 KGS 
  

*Special Pick- Up or Delivery is defined as cargo that has to be Pick-Up or Delivered after the above cut off times or at a specific time  

*ONE (1) PIECE SHALL NOT BE OVER 45 KGS AS THE STATION DOES NOT HAVE THE FACILITY OR EQUIPMENT TO COMPLETE THE SERVICE  

IGLOOLIK - YGT 

PICK-UP & DELIVERY SERVICES NOT AVAILABLE 

INUVIK - YEV 

PICK-UP & DELIVERY SERVICES 

 
CARRIER BBE 

CONTACT PHONE (867) 777-2953 

CHARGES PICK-UP/DELIVERY CHARGES AT INUVIK ARE ADD-ONS TO AIR CARGO RATES 

CHARGES ARE TO BE SHOWN IN THE "OTHER CHARGES" BOX ON AIRWAYBILL 

AREA INUVIK ONLY 

TIMES              PICK-UP AND DELIVERY ARE MONDAY TO FRIDAY. PICK UP TIME IS 09:00 TO 10:30 AM AND DELIVERY TIMES ARE 14:30 TO 17:00 

RATES RATE GROUP                         PICK-UP OR DELIVERY RATE   

                                     YEV PICK-UP                                                      $30.00 PER SHIPMENT PLUS $0.40 PER KG OVER 50 KGS 

                                     YEV DELIVERY                                                   $30.00 PER SHIPMENT PLUS $0.40 PER KG OVER 50 KGS 

                                     YEV SPECIAL PICK-UP                                      NOT AVAILABLE                                                                  

                                     YEV SPECIAL DELIVERY                                   NOT AVAILABLE                                                                 
                                      YEV DG DELIVERY                                              $60.00 PER SHIPMENT PLUS $0.40 PER KG OVER 50 KGS 

 

             AREA             TUKTOYAKTUK (YUB), FORT MCPHERSON (ZFM), TSIIGHTCHIC 

              
            TIMES             PICK-UP/DELIVERY CHARGES FROM/TO INUVIK ARE MONDAY TO FRIDAY TIMES VARY 

  
            RATES             RATE GROUP         PICK-UP OR DELIVERY RATE 
  
                                    YEV PICK- UP YUB/ZFM/TSIIGHTCHIC                   $50.00 PER SHIPMENT PLUS $0.65 PER KG OVER 50 KGS 
                                   YEV DELIVERY YUB/ZFM/TSIIGHTCHIC                 $50.00 PER SHIPMENT PLUS $0.65 PER KG OVER 50 KGS 

                                    YEV DELIVERY DG FEE YUB/ZFM/TSIIGHTCHIC $100.00 PER SHIPMENT PLUS $0.65 PER KG OVER 50 KGS 
 
 

                                   

  
IQALUIT- YFB 

PICK-UP & DELIVERY SERVICES NOT AVAILABLE 

KIMMIRUT - YLC 

PICK-UP & DELIVERY SERVICES NOT AVAILABLE 

KINNGAIT – YTE 

PICK-UP & DELIVERY SERVICES NOT AVAILABLE 

KUGAARUK - YBB 

PICK-UP & DELIVERY SERVICES 

 
CARRIER CANADIAN NORTH 

CONTACT PHONE (867) 769-7505 

CHARGES PICK-UP/DELIVERY CHARGES AT KUGAARUK ARE ADD-ONS TO AIR CARGO RATES 

CHARGES ARE TO BE SHOWN IN THE "OTHER CHARGES" BOX ON AIRWAYBILL 

AREA KUGAARUK ONLY 

TIMES              PICK-UP AND DELIVERY ARE MONDAY TO FRIDAY 10:00 AM – 16:00. TIMES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND ARE DEPENDENT ON OUR PUBLISHED SCHEDULED 
                         SERVICES TARIFF                                         

RATES RATE GROUP                         PICK-UP OR DELIVERY RATE   

YBB PICK-UP                                                      $24.00 PER SHIPMENT PLUS $0.24 PER KG OVER 45 KGS 

YBB DELIVERY                                                   $24.00 PER SHIPMENT PLUS $0.24 PER KG OVER 45 KGS 

YBB SPECIAL PICK-UP                                      $34.00 PER SHIPMENT PLUS $0.24 PER KG OVER 45 KGS 

YBB SPECIAL DELIVERY                                   $34.00 PER SHIPMENT PLUS $0.24 PER KG OVER 45 KGS 
  

*Special Pick- Up or Delivery is defined as cargo that has to be Pick-Up or Delivered after the above cut off times or at a specific time  

*ONE (1) PIECE SHALL NOT BE OVER 45 KGS AS THE STATION DOES NOT HAVE THE FACILITY OR EQUIPMENT TO COMPLETE THE SERVICE  
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KUGLUKTUK- YCO 

PICK-UP & DELIVERY SERVICES NOT AVAILABLE 

NORMAN WELLS – YVQ  

PICK-UP & DELIVERY SERVICES 

 
CARRIER RAMPARTS – ON HOLD UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE 

CONTACT PHONE (867) 587-2321 

CHARGES PICK-UP/DELIVERY CHARGES AT NORMAN WELLS ARE ADD-ONS TO AIR CARGO RATES 

CHARGES ARE TO BE SHOWN IN THE "OTHER CHARGES" BOX ON AIRWAYBILL 

AREA NORMAN WELLS ONLY 

TIMES              PICK-UP AND DELIVERY ARE MONDAY TO FRIDAY 10:00 TO 16:00. TIMES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND ARE DEPENDENT ON OUR PUBLISHED SCHEDULED 
                         SERVICES TARIFF                                         

RATES RATE GROUP                         PICK-UP OR DELIVERY RATE   

YVQ PICK-UP                                                     $24.00 PER SHIPMENT PLUS $0.24 PER KG OVER 45 KGS 

YVQ DELIVERY                                                  $24.00 PER SHIPMENT PLUS $0.24 PER KG OVER 45 KGS 

YVQ SPECIAL PICK-UP                                     $34.00 PER SHIPMENT PLUS $0.24 PER KG OVER 45 KGS 

YVQ SPECIAL DELIVERY                                  $34.00 PER SHIPMENT PLUS $0.24 PER KG OVER 45 KGS 
  

*Special Pick- Up or Delivery is defined as cargo that has to be Pick-Up or Delivered after the above cut off times or at a specific time  

*ONE (1) PIECE SHALL NOT BE OVER 45 KGS AS THE STATION DOES NOT HAVE THE FACILITY OR EQUIPMENT TO COMPLETE THE SERVICE  

PANGNIRTUNG – YXP 

PICK-UP & DELIVERY SERVICES NOT AVAILABLE 

POND INLET- YIO 
PICK-UP & DELIVERY SERVICES NOT AVAILABLE 

 

QIKIQTARJUAQ – YVM 

PICK-UP & DELIVERY SERVICES NOT AVAILABLE 

RANKIN INLET – YRT    

PICK-UP & DELIVERY SERVICES 

 
CARRIER CALM AIR 

CONTACT PHONE (867) 645-3720 

CHARGES PICK-UP/DELIVERY CHARGES AT RANKIN INLET ARE ADD-ONS TO AIR CARGO RATES 

CHARGES ARE TO BE SHOWN IN THE "OTHER CHARGES" BOX ON AIRWAYBILL 

AREA RANKIN INLET ONLY 

TIMES              PICK-UP AND DELIVERY ARE MONDAY TO FRIDAY. PICK UP TIME IS 09:00 TO 10:30 AM AND DELIVERY TIMES ARE 14:30 TO 1700 

RATES RATE GROUP                         PICK-UP OR DELIVERY RATE   

YRT PICK-UP                                                     $30.00 PER SHIPMENT PLUS $0.30 PER KG OVER 45 KGS 

YRT DELIVERY                                                  $30.00 PER SHIPMENT PLUS $0.30 PER KG OVER 45 KGS 

YRT SPECIAL PICK-UP                                     $40.00 PER SHIPMENT PLUS $0.40 PER KG OVER 45 KGS 

YRT SPECIAL DELIVERY                                  $40.00 PER SHIPMENT PLUS $0.40 PER KG OVER 45 KGS 
  

*Special Pick- Up or Delivery is defined as cargo that has to be Pick-Up or Delivered after the above cut off times or at a specific time  

*ONE (1) PIECE SHALL NOT BE OVER 45 KGS AS THE STATION DOES NOT HAVE THE FACILITY OR EQUIPMENT TO COMPLETE THE SERVICE  

RESOLUTE BAY – YRB 

PICK-UP & DELIVERY SERVICES NOT AVAILABLE 

SANIRAJAK – YUX (HALL BEACH) 

PICK-UP & DELIVERY SERVICES NOT AVAILABLE 

TALOYOAK – YYH 

PICK-UP & DELIVERY SERVICES 

 
CARRIER CANADIAN NORTH 

CONTACT PHONE (867) 561-5400 

CHARGES PICK-UP/DELIVERY CHARGES AT TALOYOAK ARE ADD-ONS TO AIR CARGO RATES 

CHARGES ARE TO BE SHOWN IN THE "OTHER CHARGES" BOX ON AIRWAYBILL 

AREA TALOYOAK ONLY 

TIMES              PICK-UP AND DELIVERY ARE MONDAY TO FRIDAY 10:00 AM TO 16:00. TIMES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND ARE DEPENDENT ON OUR PUBLISHED SCHEDULED 
                         SERVICES TARIFF                                         

RATES RATE GROUP                         PICK-UP OR DELIVERY RATE   

YYH PICK-UP                                                     $24.00 PER SHIPMENT PLUS $0.24 PER KG OVER 45 KGS 

YYH DELIVERY                                                  $24.00 PER SHIPMENT PLUS $0.24 PER KG OVER 45 KGS 

YYH SPECIAL PICK-UP                                     $34.00 PER SHIPMENT PLUS $0.24 PER KG OVER 45 KGS 

YYH SPECIAL DELIVERY                                   $34.00 PER SHIPMENT PLUS $0.24 PER KG OVER 45 KGS 
  

*Special Pick- Up or Delivery is defined as cargo that has to be Pick-Up or Delivered after the above cut off times or at a specific time  

*ONE (1) PIECE SHALL NOT BE OVER 45 KGS AS THE STATION DOES NOT HAVE THE FACILITY OR EQUIPMENT TO COMPLETE THE SERVICE  
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ULUKHAKTOK - YHI 

PICK-UP & DELIVERY SERVICES NOT AVAILABLE  

 

 

 

 

YELLOWKNIFE – YZF 

PICK-UP & DELIVERY SERVICES 

 
CARRIER CANADIAN NORTH 

CONTACT PHONE (877) 214-6001 EXT 6651 

CHARGES PICK-UP/DELIVERY CHARGES AT YELLOWKNIFE ARE ADD-ONS TO AIR CARGO RATES 

CHARGES ARE TO BE SHOWN IN THE "OTHER CHARGES" BOX ON AIRWAYBILL 

AREA YELLOWKNIFE ONLY 

TIMES              PICK-UP AND DELIVERY ARE MONDAY TO FRIDAY 09:00 AM TO 14:30. TIMES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND ARE DEPENDENT ON OUR PUBLISHED SCHEDULED 
                         SERVICES TARIFF                                         

RATES RATE GROUP                         PICK-UP OR DELIVERY RATE   

YZF PICK-UP                                                      $24.00 PER SHIPMENT PLUS $0.24 PER KG OVER 45 KGS 

YZF DELIVERY                                                   $24.00 PER SHIPMENT PLUS $0.24 PER KG OVER 45 KGS 

YZF SPECIAL PICK-UP                                      $34.00 PER SHIPMENT PLUS $0.24 PER KG OVER 45 KGS 

YZF SPECIAL DELIVERY                                   $34.00 PER SHIPMENT PLUS $0.24 PER KG OVER 45 KGS 
 

*Special Pick- Up or Delivery is defined as cargo that has to be Pick-Up or Delivered after the above cut off times or at a specific time  

*ONE (1) PIECE SHALL NOT BE OVER 45 KGS AS THE STATION DOES NOT HAVE THE FACILITY OR EQUIPMENT TO COMPLETE THE SERVICE  


